PAVING OF TUMALO RD: CLINE FALLS HWY TO TUMALO PL DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66159

PROJECT# W66159											
BID RESULTS			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI COUNTY PAVING PO BOX 1621 REDMOND, OR 97756		KNIFE RIVER CORP NW 64500 OB RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO 16821 SE MCGILLIVRAY BLVD. VANCOUVER, WA 98683		
BIB NEGGETO											
BID OPENING: 2:00 PM 6/11/2025					REDIVIONE, OR 91130		BEND, OK 97703		VANCOUVER, WA 90005		
ITEM UNIT QTY		QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$144,011.81	\$144,011.81	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$266,909.00	\$266,909.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$52,178.19	\$52,178.19	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	840	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$29,400.00	\$40.00	\$33,600.00	\$20.00	\$16,800.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	1,512	\$96.00	\$145,152.00	\$5.00	\$7,560.00	\$80.00	\$120,960.00	\$105.00	\$158,760.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	330	\$108.00	\$35,640.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$92.00	\$30,360.00	\$125.00	\$41,250.00
7	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	350	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
8	Inlet Protection, Type 7	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
9	Inlet Protection, Type 10	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
10	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	Bridge Deck Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2-3										
11	Inches Deep	SQYD	524	\$8.88	\$4,653.12	\$10.50	\$5,502.00	\$11.00	\$5,764.00	\$20.00	\$10,480.00
12	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2.5 Inches Deep	SQYD	5,200	\$2.75	\$14,300.00	\$2.85	\$14,820.00	\$3.25	\$16,900.00	\$4.00	\$20,800.00
13	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	57,609	\$2.75	\$158,424.75	\$3.50	\$201,631.50	\$3.00	\$172,827.00	\$4.00	\$230,436.00
14	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-3 Inches Deep	SQYD	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
15	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	1,370	\$36.00	\$49,320.00	\$28.50	\$39,045.00	\$39.00	\$53,430.00	\$75.00	\$102,750.00
16	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	TON	11,890	\$91.25	\$1,084,962.50	\$82.50	\$980,925.00	\$85.00	\$1,010,650.00	\$103.00	\$1,224,670.00
17	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture In Leveling	TON	60	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$82.50	\$4,950.00	\$157.00	\$9,420.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
18	Level 3, 3/8 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	TON	2,340	\$98.75	\$231,075.00	\$82.50	\$193,050.00	\$92.00	\$215,280.00	\$100.00	\$234,000.00
19	12-Inch ACP Repair	SQYD	760	\$96.50	\$73,340.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00	\$52.00	\$39,520.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00
20	Bridge Approach ACP Repair	SQYD	144	\$209.00	\$30,096.00	\$170.00	\$24,480.00	\$234.00	\$33,696.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00
21	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	12	\$1,375.00	\$16,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
22	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	423	\$19.75	\$8,354.25	\$17.00	\$7,191.00	\$17.00	\$7,191.00	\$18.00	\$7,614.00
23	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	144,500	\$1.25	\$180,625.00	\$1.35	\$195,075.00	\$1.35	\$195,075.00	\$1.35	\$195,075.00
24	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EACH	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
25	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	28	\$46.00	\$1,288.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00
26	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	7	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
27	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	180	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$18.25	\$3,285.00	\$18.25	\$3,285.00	\$18.25	\$3,285.00
	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Transverse Speed										
28	Reduction Marker	EACH	48	\$46.50	\$2,232.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
29	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	5	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,283,317.62	TOTAL =	\$2,150,814.50	TOTAL =	\$2,241,698.00	TOTAL =	\$2,729,729.00